AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS AMENDMENT, effective as of the date last written below, is entered into between the Laguna County Sanitation District, a county sanitation district (hereafter DISTRICT) and KNN Public Finance, LLC with an address at 1300 Clay Street, Suite 1000, Oakland, CA 94612 (hereafter CONTRACTOR) wherein CONTRACTOR agrees to provide and DISTRICT agrees to accept the services specified herein.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, on November 13, 2018, entered into an agreement (BC19-209) for performance of special services required by DISTRICT in developing a Plan of Finance and assist in bringing financing to market for the Laguna County Sanitation District Phase 1 wastewater reclamation pant upgrade project; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement term is through June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate to extend the term of the Agreement in order to complete the work.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- A. Paragraph 4, "Term" of the Agreement is hereby extended through June 30, 2021.
- B. Except as amended herein the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

| // |
|----|
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |
| // |

//

Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the Laguna County Sanitation District and KNN Public Finance, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on the date executed by DISTRICT.

| ATTEST: Mona Miyasato County Executive Officer Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board | DISTRICT: Laguna County Sanitation District Gregg Hart Chair, Board of Directors |
|--|--|
| Ву: | Ву: |
| | Date: |
| RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: | CONTRACTOR: KNN Public Finance, LLC |
| By: Scott D. McGolpin Public Works Director | By: |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: Michael C. Ghizzoni County Counsel | |
| Ву: | _ |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: Ray Aromatorio, ARM, AIC Risk Manager | APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA Auditor-Controller |
| Ву: | Ву: |